

OWNER: City of Newton
 PROJECT: SW 14th Street Waterline Extension
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197044-006-0158
 Bid Date/Time: September 30th at 11:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McCullough Excavation, Inc		Mies Construction, Inc		Nowak Construction, Inc		Dondlinger & Sons's Construction Co	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID													
1	12" Pipe	1,008	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79,632.00	\$ 96.20	\$ 96,969.60	\$ 96.00	\$ 96,768.00
2	12" DI Pipe	80	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 7,368.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00
3	12" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
4	12"x12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 6,649.00	\$ 6,649.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 5,422.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
6	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
7	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
8	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 110,980.00		\$ 110,980.00		\$ 124,197.00		\$ 129,093.60		\$ 169,633.00	
ALTERNATE 1													
1	12" Pipe	304	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 58,520.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 31,616.00
2	12" DI Pipe	11	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 232.50	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,232.00
3	12" RJ Pipe	130	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00
4	8" Valve Assembly (Anchored)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	12" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
6	Air Release Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 7,058.00	\$ 7,058.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
8	Steel Casing by Boring (min ID 20")	122	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 63,440.00	\$ 595.50	\$ 72,651.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 152,500.00
9	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 204.50	\$ 204.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
10	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 5,626.00	\$ 5,626.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 115,390.00		\$ 231,020.00		\$ 168,847.00		\$ 173,080.50		\$ 250,368.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE 1				\$ 226,370.00		\$ 342,000.00		\$ 293,044.00		\$ 302,174.10		\$ 420,001.00	
BID BOND				N/A		YES		YES		YES		YES	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A		YES		YES		YES		YES	

NOTE: Negotiated with low bidder for Base Bid down to the Engineer's Estimate. Only the Base Bid items will be accepted for this project.